
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

INVITATION FOR BID 
FOR 

TEXAS ULTRA LOW SULFUR EMISSION DIESEL FUEL SUPPLY 

IFB NO: 2024-SP-16 Date Issued:  September  3, 2024 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

(1) BIDDER is required to comply with this Addendum No. 1.
(2) Addendum No. 1 becomes a part of this Invitation for Bid.
(3) BIDDER is required to acknowledge this Addendum No. 1 in the proper place

on the Acknowledgement of Addendum/Addenda (Appendix D) form.
(4) For additional information, please contact Christina Perez, Director of

Procurement, or Sherrié Clay, Procurement Specialist at (361) 289-2712.

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to make the following clarifications to IFB No. 2024-SP-
16: 

1. The Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority (CCRTA) has modified the
contract to change the type of contract as follows: 

CURRENT:

Two (2) Year Firm-Fixed-Price Supply Contract 

Contract REVISED:  

Two (2) Year Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Supply 
Contract for diesel fuel.  



Addendum No. 1 
IFB No. 2024-SP16 

Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 
Page 2 of 5 

2. The CCRTA’s response to the Request for Information (RFI) submissions from 
Petroleum Traders Corporation are below:                     

 
 
  



ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page:_1_ of 5 

BIDDER: Petroleum Traders C orporation 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: 9 PARAGRAPH: 7.0 SUBJECT: Opening Bids and Bid Tabulations 

Request: How and when will we be notified of the low bidder and can we receive a copy of the bid 
tabulations? 

Signature Robert Good, Bid Specialist 

**************************************************************************************************** 

Approved: ____ _ 

Response: 

FOR CCRTA USE 

Disapproved: ____ _ Clarification: 
----

C hief Executive Officer/Designee 

IFS No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

X

The CCRTA's Procurement Department will notify all Bidders by email of the 
outcome after the Board of Director's approve the award at the Board Meeting held 
on October 9, 2024. To obtain a copy of the bid tabulation, you must submit your 
request through the CCRTA's on-line Open Records Request process at 
www.ccrta.org/open-records/. 



2 of 5

X

Common carriers are considered to be subcontractors.



3 of 5

X

Yes, those two fees do apply; however, do not include them in your bid.



Texas Delivery Fee (as of 2015) 

Diesel 
deliveries less than 2,500  $  1.70 

deliveries 2,500 but less than 5,000  $  3.45 

deliveries 5,000 but less than 8,000  $  5.45 

deliveries 8,000 but less than 10,000  $  6.95 

Gasoline 
deliveries less than 2,500  $  1.70 

deliveries 2,500 but less than 5,000  $  3.45 

deliveries 5,000 but less than 8,000  $  5.45 

deliveries 8,000 but less than 10,000  $  6.95 

Split Loads Gasoline and Diesel fuel 
If the Gasoline portion is less than 7,000  $  5.45 

If the Gasoline portion is more than 7,000  $  6.95 



4 of 5

bgarner
Typewritten Text
X

bgarner
Typewritten Text
It will be based on the Corpus Christi 10:00 AM daily contract low, unbranded 		rack average for the contract term .

bgarner
Typewritten Text

bgarner
Typewritten Text



5 of 5

X

This is still an active solicitation, and no information regarding this solicitation 
may be released until we have an executed contract in place. 



Addendum No. 1 
IFB No. 2024-SP16 

Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 
Page 3 of 5 

3. The CCRTA’s response to the RFI submissions from Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc. are 
below:                     

 
 
  



X

At the bid opening, the CCRTA will announce the Bidder's name and 
the discount or markup cost per gallon.  

of 5



ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit .Q!!.!fform for each Request for Information) 

Page:_2_ 

BIDDER: Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc.

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: PARAGRAPH: SUBJECT: OPIS 
--------

Request: Can you please specify which Corpus Christi OPIS you want bidders to use? 
(Ex., 10:00 AM daily contract average, 10:00 AM daily contract low, unbranded 
rack average, etc.) 

Signature 

**********************************************-*******************--***********-**************** 

Approved: ____ _ 

Response: 

FOR CCRTA USE 

Disapproved: ____ _ Clarification: 
----

Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of32 

o f   5

bgarner
Typewritten Text
X

bgarner
Typewritten Text
Please use the 10:00 a.m. daily contract low, unbranded rack average for the contract term.



X

No. Please do not add any additional information on the Price Schedule 
(Attachment A).  

The IFB specifically states: "Do NOT Alter Any Forms. Doing so will deem 
your bid as non-responsive."

of 5



X

Please find a recent fuel invoice and supporting bill of lading below.

of 5







X

The estimated start date of the contract is October 18, 2024.

of 5



Addendum No. 1 
IFB No. 2024-SP16 

Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 
Page 4 of 5 

4. The CCRTA’s response to the RFI submissions from Sunoco LLC are below:                     
 
 
 
 
 
  



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

1

Start Date

When is the start date for project IFB 2024-SP-16?

of 14

X

The estimated start date of the contract is October 18, 2024.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

2

Contract Renewal

Is there a contract renewal option?

of 14

X

 This is a two-year contract with no renewal options.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:   

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

3

Are common carriers considered subcontractors?

Common Carriers

of 14

Yes. 

X



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

***************************************************************************************************
* OR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

4

Subcontractors

Is subcontracting allowed?

X

The Contractor is allowed to subcontract the delivery of the diesel fuel
supply.

of 14



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

5

Bonds

Are there any bonds required for IFB 2024-SP-16? 

of 14

No bonds are required for this IFB. 

X



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

6

Prior Bid Tabulations

Please provide prior bid tabulation from IFB 2022-SP-10.

of 14

The Bid Tabulation from IFB No. 2022-SP-10 Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission
Diesel Fuel Supply is below:



Project: IFB No. 2022-SP-06

Location: CCRTA - Staples Street Center
602 N. Staples St.
2nd Floor, CCRTA Boardroom
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

Bid Date:

No. Bidder
Date & 
Time 

Received

Received 
by

Price 
Schedule 
Appendix 

A
& USB

Certification 
Form 

Appendix B

Certification 
and Statement 

of 
Qualifications 
Appendix C

Disclosures 
of Interests 
Certification 
Appendix D

Accessibility 
Policy 

Appendix F

References 
Appendix G

Signed 
Technical Fuel 
Specifications 

Sheet

SDS or 
MSDS 
Sheet

Addendum 
No. 1

Cost
(Per Gallon)

+ or -

Delivery 
Charge

1 Arguindegui Oil Co. II, Ltd 07/19/2022
9:51 a.m. Email x x x x x x x x x 0.0299 Included

2 Gladieux Trading & Marketing Company, 
LLC

07/21/2022 
11:01 a.m. Email x x x x x x x x x -0.0290 0.0479

3 Global Montello Group Corp 07/21/2022
7:54 a.m. Email x x x x x x x x x -0.0053 Included

4 Merrimac Energy Group 07/19/2022
11:34 a.m. Email x x x x x x x x x -0.0488 0.0298

5 Petroleum Traders Corporation 07/19/2022
1:14 p.m. Email x x x x x x x x x -0.0528 0.0290

6

7

8

9

10

BID TABULATION SHEET

Thursday, July 21, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.

Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply

Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________  

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

7

Sample Invoice and BOL

Please provide a copy of a sample invoice and bill of lading. 

of 14

X

Please refer to the CCRTA's response to Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc's RFI 
submission Page 4 of 5. 



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

8

Bio-Diesel

Is bio-diesel acceptable or forbidden?

of 14

X

Bio-diesel is forbidden.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

9

Additives

Is an additive required?

X

of 10

Refer to the Technical Fuel Specifications in the IFB  on page 17 of 32.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

10

14 9.0 Base Cost

Is the OPIS Corpus Christi 10 am Daily Average Cost to be used as the base cost for the 
duration of the contract for invoices?

Or is the OPIS price to be used for invoices dependent on which refinery the fuel
was pulled?

of 14

X

It is the Corpus Christi 10:00 a.m. daily contract low, unbranded rack average
for the contract term.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

11

14 8.0 Analysis

Will a fuel sample be tested at each delivery? 

of 14

X

A sample will be taken on every delivery at the CCRTA's discretion 
and the sample will be sent out for analysis.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

12

15 12.0 Contractor's Insurance

Will a sample certificate of insurance need to be provided with the bid for the contractor?

of 14

X

A Certificate of Insurance is only required upon notification of recommendation
of an award as stated in the IFB on page 3 of 32. 



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

13

DBE Requirements

Are there any DBE requirements?

of 14

X

There is no DBE requirements for this contract.



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32 

ATTACHMENT G 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____ 

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request:  

_____________________________________ 
      Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________ 
Chief Executive Officer/Designee 

Sunoco, LLC

14

Current Vendor

Who is the current fuel supplier for the CCRTA?

of 14

X

The current supplier of diesel fuel is Merrimac Petrolueum, Inc. 



Addendum No. 1 
IFB No. 2024-SP16 

Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 
Page 5 of 5 

5. The CCRTA’s response to the RFI submissions from World Fuel Services, Inc. are 
below:                     

 
 
 
  



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

X

Electronic signatures that include a date and time stamp are acceptable. 

of 7



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: __X______ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

It is the Corpus Christi 10:00 a.m. daily contract low, unbranded rack 
average for the contract term.

2 OF 7



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

X

3 of 7

Please refer to the CCRTA’s modification to the IFB on Page 1, section 1, in which the 
CCRTA revised the type of contract from a Firm-Fixed Price Two-Year Supply Contract to 
a Two (2) Year Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Supply Contract for 
diesel fuel.  

The base cost per gallon of diesel fuel under this Contract will be equal to the lowest 
price available to the Contractor based on the OPIS 10:00 a.m. (CST) feed for the date of 
delivery, and will be subject to increase or decrease during the term of this Contract. 

Christina Perez
Highlight



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: __X______ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

4 of 7

Do not include the cost of transportation when submitting your bid. Any 
transportation costs, if applicable, will be listed as a separate line item on the 
invoice during the invoicing process.  



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

X

Access to fuel tank level readings will not be permitted. 

5 OF 7



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

X

If an analysis is required from a delivery, the Contractor may request a copy
of the results from the lab.

6 of 7



IFB No. 2024-SP-16 
Texas Ultra Low Sulfur Emission Diesel Fuel Supply 

Page 32 of 32

ATTACHMENT G

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

(Please submit one form for each Request for Information) 

Page: ____

BIDDER: ________________ 

PROJECT: IFB No. 2024-SP-16 

PAGE: ____ PARAGRAPH: ___ SUBJECT: _________________ 

Request: 

_____________________________________
 Signature 

**************************************************************************************************** 
FOR CCRTA USE 

Approved: __________ Disapproved: __________ Clarification: ________ 

Response: 

__________________________________________
Chief Executive Officer/Designee

X

7 of 7

Invoices must be submitted within five (5) business days after delivery as 
stated in the IFB under Section 10.3 of the Special Terms and Conditions 
located on page 15 of 32.




